Niobrara County Library Board of Trustees
Monday, June 09 — 5 p.m.

Regular Board Meeting:

Call to Order
Secretary Minutes:

Treasurers Report:

Regular Board Meeting

Review Monthly Activity, Financial Reports and Statements
Sign Vouchers & Checks

Old Business:

Friends of the Library activities report:

Foundation activities report:
Policy update: Chapters 5 & 6
2025-2026 Budget : Work Session June 16 at 4:30 p.m. & Public Hearing 7/14/25 @ 4 p.m.

HVAC

Board member renewals: Valerie Wasserburger and Rick Luchsinger

New Business:
Computers

Other:

May 2025

Average Circ w/digital
Average Patronage w/digital
Digital Circ

Digital Patrons

Computer usage

Outreach

School Program

Library Child Program
Library Adult Program

May

148.71
93.43
919
638
115

12

200
156

20

YTD

154.67

92.25

9218  Overdrive and Hoopla
6530  Overdrive and Hoopla
1320

86

2490  (Class visits to the library)
2080  (All programs)

4454 (All programs)



