Niobrara County Library Board of Trustees Monday, June 09 – 5 p.m.

Regular Board Meeting

Regular Board Meeting:

Call to Order

Secretary Minutes:

Treasurers Report:

Review Monthly Activity, Financial Reports and Statements

Sign Vouchers & Checks

Old Business:

Friends of the Library activities report:

Foundation activities report: Policy update: Chapters 5 & 6

2025-2026 Budget: Work Session June 16 at 4:30 p.m. & Public Hearing 7/14/25 @ 4 p.m.

HVAC

Board member renewals: Valerie Wasserburger and Rick Luchsinger

New Business:

Computers

Other:

May 2025		May	YTD	
Average Circ w/digital	:	148.71	154.67	
Average Patronage w/digital	:	93.43	92.25	
Digital Circ	:	919	9218	Overdrive and Hoopla
Digital Patrons	:	638	6530	Overdrive and Hoopla
Computer usage	:	115	1320	
Outreach	:	12	86	
School Program	:	200	2490	(Class visits to the library)
Library Child Program	:	156	2080	(All programs)
Library Adult Program	:	20	4454	(All programs)